
St. Anselm (5-5 , 4-3) -vs- Post (4-5 , 1-5)
11/08/2025 at Waterbury, Connecticut (Municipal Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:59 PM   End of Game: 03:49 PM   Duration: 02:50
Referee: Rauseo,John   Line Judge: Vicchio,Michael   Side Judge: Chang,Marcus   Umpire: Landry,Kevin
Back Judge: Peterson,Ryan   Score Keeper:    Linesman: LaBounty,Steven   Field Judge: Dubish,Edward
Temperature: 58   Wind: SE 9mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/08/2025
Site: Waterbury, Connecticut (Municipal Stadium)
Attendance: 500

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
STA 14 7 7 7 35
POS 14 13 14 0 41

Qtr Time Scoring Play STA POS
1st 14:48 STA - Croce,Jake 75 yd run (Guarnieri,Michael kick), 1 plays, 75 yards, TOP 00:12 7 0
1st 07:34 POS - Hiraldo,Israel 4 yd run (Hawkins,Nathan kick), 1 plays, 4 yards, TOP 00:07 7 7
1st 07:11 STA - Haynes,Jaidin 66 yd pass from Forkner,Drew (Hurley,Sean kick) 1 plays, 66 yards, TOP 00:12 14 7

1st 00:18
POS - Hiraldo,Israel 23 yd pass from Phommachanh,Tyler (Hawkins,Nathan kick) 4 plays, 42 yards,
TOP 01:58 14 14

2nd 06:41
STA - Verriest,Kyle 5 yd pass from Forkner,Drew (Guarnieri,Michael kick) 9 plays, 46 yards, TOP
04:40 21 14

2nd 05:55 POS - Phommachanh,Tyler 28 yd run ( ), 2 plays, 29 yards, TOP 00:40 21 20
2nd 00:05 POS - Taylor,Malakai 1 yd run (Hawkins,Nathan kick), 5 plays, 70 yards, TOP 00:55 21 27
3rd 08:31 POS - Phommachanh,Tyler 5 yd run (Hawkins,Nathan kick), 8 plays, 40 yards, TOP 03:32 21 34
3rd 04:10 STA - McGurn,Kevin 2 yd pass from Noke,Ronan (Hurley,Sean kick) 8 plays, 70 yards, TOP 04:14 28 34
3rd 01:35 POS - Bandy,Edward 14 yd run (Hawkins,Nathan kick), 5 plays, 31 yards, TOP 02:25 28 41

4th 02:43
STA - Meade,Domingo 22 yd pass from Forkner,Drew (Hurley,Sean kick) 15 plays, 80 yards, TOP
05:02 35 41



Team Statistics STA POS
FIRST DOWNS 17 13
    Rushing 8 9
    Passing 8 4
    Penalty 1 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 250 209
    Attempts 37 40
    Avg. Per Rush 6.8 5.2
    Rushing TDs 1 5
    Yards Gained 261 233
    Yds. Lost 11 24
NET YARDS Passing 202 109
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 14-33-2 10-15-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.1 7.3
    Avg. / Comp. 14.4 10.9
    TDs 4 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 452 318
    Plays 70 55
    Avg. / Play 6.5 5.8
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 2-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-45 8-80
PUNTS-YARDS 3-115 6-269
    Avg. / Punt 38.3 44.8
    Net / Punt 36.7 44.3
    Inside 20 1 3
    50+ Yards 1 2
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-172 7-444
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 43.0 63.4
    Net Yards / Kickoff 21.5 41.6
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 15
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-3-0 1-5-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 1.0 5.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-113-0 4-86-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 28.3 21.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-5-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:58 26:02
        1st Quarter 7:25 7:35
        2nd Quarter 12:07 2:53
        3rd Quarter 6:52 8:08
        4th Quarter 7:34 7:26
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 16 3 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 4-6
        Touchdowns 2-2 4-6
        Field Goals 0-2 0-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-6 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 5-5 5-6
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

St. Anselm Post

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Forkner,Drew 13 31 200 3 2 66 0
Noke,Ronan 1 2 2 1 0 2 0
Totals 14 33 202 4 2 66 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Taylor,Malakai 8 12 85 0 0 47 0
Phommachanh,Tyler 2 3 24 1 0 23 1
Totals 10 15 109 1 0 47 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Croce,Jake 19 213 4 209 1 75 11.0
Forkner,Drew 12 40 2 38 0 7 3.2
Almeida,Anthony 2 8 0 8 0 5 4.0
Noke,Ronan 2 0 1 -1 0 0 -0.5
Laracuente,Emmanuel 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
Totals 37 261 11 250 1 75 6.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Bandy,Edward 17 145 3 142 1 39 8.4
Phommachanh,Tyler 8 58 6 52 2 28 6.5
White,Adonis 6 18 3 15 0 10 2.5
Taylor,Malakai 4 8 1 7 1 3 1.8
Hiraldo,Israel 1 4 0 4 1 4 4.0
TEAM 4 0 11 -11 0 0 -2.8
Totals 40 233 24 209 5 39 5.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Haynes,Jaidin 4 97 1 66
Croce,Jake 3 51 0 25
Meade,Domingo 2 28 1 22
Verriest,Kyle 2 17 1 12
Singletary,Kyler 1 6 0 6
McGurn,Kevin 2 3 1 2
Jones,Malaki 0 0 0 0
O'Gara,Gus 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 202 4 66

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Hiraldo,Israel 6 83 1 47
Chambers,Jahiem 1 20 0 20
Ward,Myles 1 3 0 3
White,Adonis 1 2 0 2
Bromell,Jayquan 1 1 0 1
Lisbon,DJ 0 0 0 0
Coulanges,Bryce 0 0 0 0
Mccollough,Dylan 0 0 0 0
Totals 10 109 1 47

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Murray,Thomas 3 115 38.3 51 1 0 1
Totals 3 115 38.3 51 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hall,Hayden 6 269 44.8 56 3 0 2
Totals 6 269 44.8 56 3 0 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Hosney,Jon 2 -1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coan,Jackson 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis,Kaleb 0 0 0 4 113 36 0 0 0
Total 3 3 5 4 113 36 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Hiraldo,Israel 1 5 5 1 39 39 0 0 0
Bandy,Edward 0 0 0 2 22 22 0 0 0
White,Adonis 0 0 0 1 25 25 0 0 0
Flaccavento,Givanni 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5
Aurelus,Jazaire 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 5 5 4 86 39 2 5 5

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Hawkins,Nathan 4th 07:45 30
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Guarnieri,Michael 4 172 0 0 43.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hawkins,Nathan 7 444 2 0 63.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
St. Anselm Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Noke,Aidan 5 3 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Silsby,Hugo 4 4 8 1.5/6 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wolfe,Tanner 1 6 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Paganis,Jason 2 4 6 1.0/4 0.5/3 — —/— - — — 2
Hosney,Jon 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Nick — 4 4 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — 1
Smith,Matt 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weaver,Mike 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Xerras,Aris 1 2 3 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Newhouse,Adin 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lee,Dev 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marino,Joe — 2 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Flaherty,Cian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Lewis,Kaleb 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph,Jonathan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pepper Jr.,James — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McGurn,Kevin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Madry,Cardin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Haynes,Jaidin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Croce,Jake — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Verriest,Kyle — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Forkner,Drew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Meade,Domingo — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hurley,Sean — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Guarnieri,Michael — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 28 32 60.0 5.0/21 1.0/6 — —/— - 2 — 5

Post Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Gabettie,Michael 5 5 10 1.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Imeer 4 2 6 1.0/1 —/— 1 —/— - 1 — 3
Flaccavento,Givanni 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-5 1 — 2
White,Kevin 3 2 5 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — 2
McNeil,Razhon 3 2 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Morales,JJ 2 2 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - 1 — —
McLaughlin,Branden 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Katrakazis,Alexander 1 3 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — 4
Reamer,Jordan 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aurelus,Jazaire — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 2 — 1
Price,Shakir 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Delaney,Davyonne 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carrion,Aaron 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Morrison,Ajay — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arce,Xavier 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bromell,Jayquan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Myrick,Matthew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phommachanh,Tyler — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hiraldo,Israel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bandy,Edward — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor,Malakai — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hawkins,Nathan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 26 61.0 6.0/12 —/0 1 1/— 2-5 7 — 14



Drive Chart
 
 
St. Anselm

Post

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st STA25 15:00 KO POS0 14:48 TD 1-75 00:12
1st STA25 13:08 PUNT STA36 09:33 PUNT 6-11 03:35
1st STA34 07:23 KO POS0 07:11 TD 1-66 00:12
1st STA1 05:13 PUNT STA28 02:16 INT 5-27 02:57
1st STA28 00:12 KO STA40 12:33 PUNT 6-12 02:39
2nd POS46 11:21 PUNT POS0 06:41 TD 9-46 04:40
2nd STA37 05:49 KO POS30 01:00 DOWNS 9-33 04:49
2nd STA25 00:05 KO STA30 00:00 HALF 1-5 00:05
3rd STA17 12:59 PUNT STA21 12:03 INT 2-4 00:56
3rd STA30 08:24 KO POS0 04:10 TD 8-70 04:14
3rd STA25 01:35 KO STA26 13:58 PUNT 3-1 02:37
4th STA49 12:43 PUNT POS44 11:13 DOWNS 4-7 01:30
4th STA20 07:45 FGA POS0 02:43 TD 15-80 05:02

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st POS35 14:41 KO POS39 13:08 PUNT 3-4 01:33
1st POS49 09:33 PUNT POS44 07:41 PUNT 3-(-5) 01:52
1st STA4 07:41 PUNT STA0 07:34 TD 1-4 00:07
1st POS45 07:04 KO POS43 05:13 PUNT 3-(-2) 01:51
1st STA42 02:16 INT STA0 00:18 TD 4-42 01:58
2nd POS9 12:33 PUNT POS5 11:21 PUNT 3-(-4) 01:12
2nd STA29 06:35 KO STA0 05:55 TD 2-29 00:40
2nd POS30 01:00 DOWNS STA0 00:05 TD 5-70 00:55
3rd POS25 14:55 KO POS33 12:59 PUNT 3-8 01:56
3rd STA40 12:03 INT STA0 08:31 TD 8-40 03:32
3rd STA31 04:00 KO STA0 01:35 TD 5-31 02:25
4th POS20 13:58 PUNT POS20 12:43 PUNT 3-0 01:15
4th POS44 11:13 DOWNS STA13 07:45 FGA 7-43 03:28
4th STA48 02:42 KO STA10 00:00 HALF 6-38 02:42



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Post wins toss and defers; STA will receive; POS will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Hawkins,Nathan kickoff 65 yards
to the STA00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

St. Anselm at 15:00
1st and 10 at STA25 St. Anselm drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at STA25 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush left for 75 yards gain to the POST00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:48, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at POS3 Guarnieri,Michael kick attempt good (H: Caro,Nick, LS: Roche,Colin).
1st and 10 at STA35 Guarnieri,Michael kickoff 55 yards to the POST10 White,Adonis return 25 yards to the POST35 (Newhouse,Adin).

St. Anselm 7-0 Post

Post at 14:41
1st and 10 at POS35 Post drive start at 14:41.
1st and 10 at POS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 2 yards gain to the POST37 (Silsby,Hugo).
2nd and 8 at POS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai rush left for 2 yards gain to the POST39, out of bounds at POST39.
3rd and 6 at POS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass incomplete short middle to Ward,Myles thrown to STA45 broken up by

Silsby,Hugo QB hurried by Xerras,Aris and Flaherty,Cian.
4th and 6 at POS39 Hall,Hayden punt 41 yards to the STA20 Hosney,Jon return 5 yards to the STA25 (Bromell,Jayquan).

St. Anselm at 13:08
1st and 10 at STA25 St. Anselm drive start at 13:08.
1st and 10 at STA25 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short middle to Jones,Malaki thrown to STA40 broken up by

Flaccavento,Givanni.
2nd and 10 at STA25 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short right to Haynes,Jaidin caught at STA25, for 1 yard loss to

the STA24 (Gabettie,Michael).
3rd and 11 at STA24 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short middle to Croce,Jake caught at STA27, for 14 yards to the

STA38 (Gabettie,Michael), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA38 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush middle for 2 yards gain to the STA40 (Reamer,Jordan).
2nd and 8 at STA40 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush middle for 1 yard gain to the STA41 (Aurelus,Jazaire; White,Kevin).
3rd and 7 at STA41 PENALTY STA False Start (Arrington,Alex) 5 yards from STA41 to STA36. NO PLAY.
3rd and 12 at STA36 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short middle to Jones,Malaki thrown to STA50 QB hurried by

White,Kevin.
4th and 12 at STA36 Murray,Thomas punt 15 yards to the POST49, out of bounds at POST49.

Post at 09:33
1st and 10 at POS49 Post drive start at 09:33.
1st and 10 at POS49 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Adonis rush left for 0 yards to the POST49 (Smith,Matt; Johnson,Nick).
2nd and 10 at POS49 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler pass complete short right to Bromell,Jayquan caught at POST50, for 1

yard to the POST50 (Hosney,Jon).
3rd and 9 at POS50 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler sacked for loss of 6 yards to the POST44 (Paganis,Jason, Johnson,Nick).
4th and 15 at POS44 Hall,Hayden punt 46 yards to the STA10 muffed by Hosney,Jon at STA10 recovered by POST Morales,JJ at

STA04, End Of Play.

Post at 07:41
1st and 4 at STA4 Post drive start at 07:41.
1st and 4 at STA4 No Huddle-Shotgun Hiraldo,Israel rush left for 4 yards gain to the STA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:34 PENALTY

POST UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Ward,Myles) 15 yards from STA00 to STA03.
1st and 10 at STA3 Hawkins,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Phommachanh,Tyler, LS: Schwartz,Bradley).
1st and 10 at POS20 Hawkins,Nathan kickoff 70 yards to the STA10 Lewis,Kaleb return 24 yards to the STA34 (McNeil,Razhon).

St. Anselm 7-7 Post

St. Anselm at 07:23
1st and 10 at STA34 St. Anselm drive start at 07:23.
1st and 10 at STA34 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short right to Haynes,Jaidin caught at STA40, for 66 yards to

the POST00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:11, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at POS3 Hurley,Sean kick attempt good (H: Caro,Nick, LS: Roche,Colin).
1st and 10 at STA35 Guarnieri,Michael kickoff 42 yards to the POST23 Bandy,Edward return 22 yards to the POST45 (Pepper

Jr.,James; Noke,Aidan).
St. Anselm 14-7 Post

Post at 07:04
1st and 10 at POS45 Post drive start at 07:04.
1st and 10 at POS45 PENALTY POST False Start (Chambers,Jahiem) 5 yards from POST45 to POST40. NO PLAY.



1st and 15 at POS40 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass complete short right to Hiraldo,Israel caught at POST41, for 4 yards to
the POST44 (Noke,Aidan), out of bounds.

2nd and 11 at POS44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush right for 3 yards loss to the POST41 (Marino,Joe; Xerras,Aris).
3rd and 14 at POS41 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass complete short middle to Hiraldo,Israel caught at POST43, for 2 yards to

the POST43 (Lee,Dev).
4th and 12 at POS43 Hall,Hayden punt 56 yards to the STA01, out of bounds at STA01.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

St. Anselm at 05:13
1st and 10 at STA1 St. Anselm drive start at 05:13.
1st and 10 at STA1 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush middle for 0 yards to the STA01 (Gabettie,Michael; Katrakazis,Alexander).
2nd and 10 at STA1 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush right for 8 yards gain to the STA09 (McLaughlin,Branden).
3rd and 2 at STA9 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush right for 13 yards gain to the STA22 (Gabettie,Michael;

Katrakazis,Alexander), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA22 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short middle to Singletary,Kyler caught at STA18, for 6 yards to

the STA28 (McLaughlin,Branden).
2nd and 4 at STA28 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass intercepted by Aurelus,Jazaire at STA42 QB hurried by Johnson,Imeer,

End Of Play.

Post at 02:16
1st and 10 at STA42 Post drive start at 02:16.
1st and 10 at STA42 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Adonis rush left for 8 yards gain to the STA34 (Paganis,Jason).
2nd and 2 at STA34 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Adonis rush middle for 10 yards gain to the STA24 (Paganis,Jason; Silsby,Hugo), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA24 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush right for 1 yard gain to the STA23 (Wolfe,Tanner; Silsby,Hugo).
2nd and 9 at STA23 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler pass complete short middle to Hiraldo,Israel caught at STA10, for 23

yards to the STA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:18, 1ST DOWN.Consuegra,Luis injured on the play
1st and 10 at STA3 PENALTY POST False Start (Carrion,Aaron) 5 yards from STA03 to STA08. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at STA8 Hawkins,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Phommachanh,Tyler, LS: Schwartz,Bradley) PENALTY STA Offside

declined.
1st and 10 at POS35 Hawkins,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the STA00 Lewis,Kaleb return 28 yards to the STA28 (Morales,JJ).

St. Anselm 14-14 Post

St. Anselm at 00:12
1st and 10 at STA28 St. Anselm drive start at 00:12.
1st and 10 at STA28 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short right to McGurn,Kevin thrown to STA30 QB hurried by

Flaccavento,Givanni.
2nd and 10 at STA28 No Huddle-Shotgun Almeida,Anthony rush right for 5 yards gain to the STA33 (Gabettie,Michael;

Johnson,Imeer).
St. Anselm 14-14 Post

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 5 at STA33 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 5 at STA33 PENALTY STA False Start (Singletary,Kyler) 5 yards from STA33 to STA28. NO PLAY.
3rd and 10 at STA28 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short left to Verriest,Kyle caught at STA39, for 12 yards to the

STA40 QB hurried by Aurelus,Jazaire (Arce,Xavier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA40 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush left for 4 yards loss to the STA36 (White,Kevin).
2nd and 14 at STA36 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short middle to Meade,Domingo thrown to STA50 broken up

by Price,Shakir QB hurried by Johnson,Imeer.Meade,Domingo injured on the play
3rd and 14 at STA36 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush right for 4 yards gain to the STA40 fumbled by Forkner,Drew at STA40

forced by Johnson,Imeer, out of bounds at STA40.
4th and 10 at STA40 Murray,Thomas punt 51 yards to the POST09, out of bounds at POST09.

Post at 12:33
1st and 10 at POS9 Post drive start at 12:33.
1st and 10 at POS9 No Huddle-Shotgun Post rush middle for 8 yards loss to the POST01 fumbled by Post at POST01 recovered by

POST Taylor,Malakai at POST01 (Silsby,Hugo; Xerras,Aris). STA is challenging the ruling on the field - "Proper
down". PLAY STANDS.

2nd and 19 at POS0 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai rush middle for 2 yards gain to the POST02 (Marino,Joe; Paganis,Jason).
3rd and 17 at POS2 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai rush middle for 3 yards gain to the POST05 (Xerras,Aris).Xerras,Aris injured

on the play
4th and 14 at POS5 Hall,Hayden punt 45 yards to the POST50 Coan,Jackson return 4 yards to the POST46 (McLaughlin,Branden), out

of bounds.

St. Anselm at 11:21
1st and 10 at POS46 St. Anselm drive start at 11:21.
1st and 10 at POS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush left for 2 yards gain to the POST44 (Aurelus,Jazaire; McNeil,Razhon).
2nd and 8 at POS44 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush middle for 16 yards gain to the POST28 (Gabettie,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at POS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush left for 1 yard loss to the POST29 (Johnson,Imeer).
2nd and 11 at POS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Laracuente,Emmanuel rush middle for 4 yards loss to the POST33 (Katrakazis,Alexander).
3rd and 15 at POS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete deep middle to Haynes,Jaidin thrown to POST05.



4th and 15 at POS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short left to Haynes,Jaidin caught at POST18, for 28 yards to
the POST05 (Morrison,Ajay; Morales,JJ), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 5 at POS5 No Huddle-Shotgun Noke,Ronan rush middle for 0 yards to the POST05 (Gabettie,Michael; Flaccavento,Givanni).
2nd and 5 at POS5 No Huddle-Shotgun Noke,Ronan pass incomplete short left to Croce,Jake thrown to POST00 broken up by

Morales,JJ.
3rd and 5 at POS5 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short middle to Verriest,Kyle caught at POST00, for 5 yards to

the POST00 QB hurried by Flaccavento,Givanni TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:41.
1st and 10 at POS3 Guarnieri,Michael kick attempt good (H: Caro,Nick, LS: Roche,Colin).
1st and 10 at STA35 Guarnieri,Michael onside kickoff 9 yards to the STA44 PENALTY STA Kick Catch Interference 15 yards from STA44

to STA29.
1st and 10 at STA35 POS ball on STA29.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

POS will receive; STA will defend East end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Guarnieri,Michael kickoff 40 yards to the POST25
Bandy,Edward return 0 yards to the POST25 (Newhouse,Adin). 
 
 
 

St. Anselm 21-14 Post

Post at 06:35
1st and 10 at STA29 Post drive start at 06:35.
1st and 10 at STA29 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler rush middle for 1 yard gain to the STA28 (Smith,Matt).
2nd and 9 at STA28 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler rush middle for 28 yards gain to the STA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:55,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA3 Hawkins,Nathan kick attempt failed (H: Phommachanh,Tyler, LS: Schwartz,Bradley).
1st and 10 at POS35 Hawkins,Nathan kickoff 64 yards to the STA01 Lewis,Kaleb return 36 yards to the STA37 (Delaney,Davyonne),

out of bounds.
St. Anselm 21-20 Post

St. Anselm at 05:49
1st and 10 at STA37 St. Anselm drive start at 05:49.
1st and 10 at STA37 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush middle for 2 yards gain to the STA39 (Reamer,Jordan; Johnson,Imeer).
2nd and 8 at STA39 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush middle for 2 yards gain to the STA41 (Reamer,Jordan) PENALTY POST Face

Mask (Reamer,Jordan) 15 yards from STA41 to POST44, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at POS44 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush right for 7 yards gain to the POST37 (Johnson,Imeer).
2nd and 3 at POS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush middle for 2 yards gain to the POST35 (Gabettie,Michael).
3rd and 1 at POS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Almeida,Anthony rush middle for 3 yards gain to the POST32 (McLaughlin,Branden;

McNeil,Razhon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at POS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short left to Verriest,Kyle thrown to POST23 QB hurried by

White,Kevin PENALTY STA Holding (Pridgen,Willie) 10 yards from POST32 to POST42. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at POS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush left for 12 yards gain to the POST30 (Katrakazis,Alexander; Morales,JJ).
2nd and 8 at POS30 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 8 at POS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Laracuente,Emmanuel rush left for 0 yards to the POST30 (Reamer,Jordan).
3rd and 8 at POS30 Timeout St. Anselm, clock 01:11.
3rd and 8 at POS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short middle to Jones,Malaki thrown to POST15.
4th and 8 at POS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short left to Verriest,Kyle thrown to POST15 broken up by

Aurelus,Jazaire, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Post at 01:00
1st and 10 at POS30 Post drive start at 01:00.
1st and 10 at POS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass incomplete deep right to Chambers,Jahiem thrown to STA40 QB hurried

by Paganis,Jason.
2nd and 10 at POS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass complete short right to Hiraldo,Israel caught at POST31, for 2 yards to

the POST32 (Noke,Aidan).
3rd and 8 at POS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass complete short middle to Chambers,Jahiem caught at POST47, for 20

yards to the STA48 (Hosney,Jon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA48 Timeout Post, clock 00:19.
1st and 10 at STA48 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass complete deep right to Hiraldo,Israel caught at STA20, for 47 yards to

the STA01 QB hurried by Paganis,Jason (Newhouse,Adin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at STA1 Timeout Post, clock 00:10.
1st and 1 at STA1 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai rush middle for 1 yard gain to the STA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:05.
1st and 10 at STA3 Hawkins,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Phommachanh,Tyler, LS: Schwartz,Bradley).
1st and 10 at POS35 Hawkins,Nathan kickoff 55 yards to the STA10 fair catch by Coan,Jackson at STA10.

St. Anselm 21-27 Post

St. Anselm at 00:05
1st and 10 at STA25 St. Anselm drive start at 00:05.
1st and 10 at STA25 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush middle for 5 yards gain to the STA30 (Myrick,Matthew).
2nd and 5 at STA30 End of game, clock 00:00.

St. Anselm 21-27 Post



Post at 14:55
1st and 10 at POS25 Post drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at POS25 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Adonis rush right for 0 yards to the POST25 (Wolfe,Tanner; Johnson,Nick).
2nd and 10 at POS25 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Adonis rush middle for 1 yard loss to the POST24 (Silsby,Hugo).
3rd and 11 at POS24 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler rush middle for 9 yards gain to the POST33 (Noke,Aidan).
4th and 2 at POS33 Hall,Hayden punt 50 yards to the STA17 fair catch by Coan,Jackson at STA17.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

St. Anselm at 12:59
1st and 10 at STA17 St. Anselm drive start at 12:59.
1st and 10 at STA17 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short right to Haynes,Jaidin caught at STA18, for 4 yards to the

STA21 (Gabettie,Michael).
2nd and 6 at STA21 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass intercepted by Flaccavento,Givanni at STA30 Flaccavento,Givanni return

5 yards to the STA25 (McGurn,Kevin) PENALTY POST Personal Foul (McNeil,Razhon) 15 yards from STA25 to
STA40.

2nd and 6 at STA21 POS ball on STA40.

Post at 12:03
1st and 10 at STA40 Post drive start at 12:03.
1st and 10 at STA40 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass incomplete deep right to Lisbon,DJ thrown to STA02 broken up by

Weaver,Mike.
2nd and 10 at STA40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush right for 11 yards gain to the STA29 (Weaver,Mike), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA29 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 5 yards gain to the STA24 (Wolfe,Tanner; Hosney,Jon).
2nd and 5 at STA24 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 1 yard gain to the STA23 (Wolfe,Tanner; Madry,Cardin).
3rd and 4 at STA23 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass complete short left to Ward,Myles caught at STA20, for 3 yards to the

STA20 (Lewis,Kaleb).
4th and 1 at STA20 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass complete short right to Hiraldo,Israel caught at STA20, for 5 yards to the

STA15 (Silsby,Hugo), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA15 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 10 yards gain to the STA05 (Silsby,Hugo; Weaver,Mike), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 5 at STA5 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler rush left for 5 yards gain to the STA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:31.
1st and 10 at STA3 Hawkins,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Phommachanh,Tyler, LS: Schwartz,Bradley).
1st and 10 at POS35 Hawkins,Nathan kickoff 60 yards to the STA05 Lewis,Kaleb return 25 yards to the STA30 (Delaney,Davyonne).

St. Anselm 21-34 Post

St. Anselm at 08:24
1st and 10 at STA30 St. Anselm drive start at 08:24.
1st and 10 at STA30 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short right to Verriest,Kyle thrown to STA35.
2nd and 10 at STA30 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush right for 12 yards gain to the STA42 (White,Kevin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA42 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush right for 5 yards gain to the STA47 (McNeil,Razhon), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at STA47 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush middle for 26 yards gain to the POST27 (White,Kevin; Flaccavento,Givanni),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at POS27 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush left for 23 yards gain to the POST04 (Price,Shakir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 4 at POS4 No Huddle-Shotgun Noke,Ronan rush right for 1 yard loss to the POST05 (Gabettie,Michael; Carrion,Aaron).
2nd and 5 at POS5 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush right for 3 yards gain to the POST02 (Price,Shakir).
3rd and 2 at POS2 No Huddle-Shotgun Noke,Ronan pass complete short left to McGurn,Kevin caught at POST00, for 2 yards to the

POST00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:10.
1st and 10 at POS3 Hurley,Sean kick attempt good (H: Caro,Nick, LS: Roche,Colin).
1st and 10 at STA35 Guarnieri,Michael kickoff 35 yards to the POST30 Hiraldo,Israel return 39 yards to the STA31 (Joseph,Jonathan).

St. Anselm 28-34 Post

Post at 04:00
1st and 10 at STA31 Post drive start at 04:00.
1st and 10 at STA31 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler rush right for 6 yards gain to the STA25, out of bounds at STA25.
2nd and 4 at STA25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 5 yards gain to the STA20 (Wolfe,Tanner; Noke,Aidan)

PENALTY POST Illegal Formation 5 yards from STA25 to STA30. NO PLAY.
2nd and 9 at STA30 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler rush middle for 8 yards gain to the STA22 (Flaherty,Cian).
3rd and 1 at STA22 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 3 yards gain to the STA19 (Hosney,Jon; Wolfe,Tanner), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA19 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 5 yards gain to the STA14 (Paganis,Jason).Silsby,Hugo

injured on the play
2nd and 5 at STA14 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 14 yards gain to the STA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:35, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA3 Hawkins,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Phommachanh,Tyler, LS: Schwartz,Bradley).
1st and 10 at POS35 Hawkins,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the STA00, Touchback.

St. Anselm 28-41 Post

St. Anselm at 01:35
1st and 10 at STA25 St. Anselm drive start at 01:35.
1st and 10 at STA25 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush middle for 1 yard gain to the STA26 (Morales,JJ).



2nd and 9 at STA26 PENALTY STA False Start  5 yards from STA26 to STA21. NO PLAY.
2nd and 14 at STA21 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush left for 1 yard gain to the STA22 (Johnson,Imeer).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

St. Anselm 28-41 Post

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 13 at STA22 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 13 at STA22 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush middle for 4 yards gain to the STA26 (Flaccavento,Givanni).
4th and 9 at STA26 Murray,Thomas punt 49 yards to the POST25 Hiraldo,Israel return 35 yards to the STA40 (Stallard,Lucas)

PENALTY POST Illegal Block in Back 10 yards from POST30 to POST20.
4th and 9 at STA26 POS ball on POS20.

Post at 13:58
1st and 10 at POS20 Post drive start at 13:58.
1st and 10 at POS20 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Adonis rush right for 2 yards loss to the POST18 (Paganis,Jason; Noke,Aidan).
2nd and 12 at POS18 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass incomplete short right to Coulanges,Bryce thrown to POST30.
3rd and 12 at POS18 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Malakai pass complete short right to White,Adonis caught at POST20, for 2 yards to

the POST20 QB hurried by Johnson,Nick (Lee,Dev).
4th and 10 at POS20 Hall,Hayden punt 31 yards to the STA49 fair catch by Coan,Jackson at STA49.

St. Anselm at 12:43
1st and 10 at STA49 St. Anselm drive start at 12:43.
1st and 10 at STA49 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush middle for 0 yards to the STA49 (White,Kevin).
2nd and 10 at STA49 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short left to Verriest,Kyle thrown to POST40.
3rd and 10 at STA49 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush middle for 7 yards gain to the POST44 (Carrion,Aaron).
4th and 3 at POS44 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short right to Meade,Domingo thrown to POST35 broken up

by Aurelus,Jazaire QB hurried by McNeil,Razhon, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Post at 11:13
1st and 10 at POS44 Post drive start at 11:13.
1st and 10 at POS44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 7 yards gain to the STA49 (Noke,Aidan).
2nd and 3 at STA49 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 18 yards gain to the STA31 (Silsby,Hugo), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA31 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 19 yards gain to the STA12 (Wolfe,Tanner), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA12 Timeout St. Anselm, clock 09:18.
1st and 10 at STA12 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 2 yards gain to the STA10 (Smith,Matt; Wolfe,Tanner).
2nd and 8 at STA10 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 7 yards gain to the STA03 (Noke,Aidan).
3rd and 1 at STA3 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 3 yards gain to the STA00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty,

clock 07:51 PENALTY POST Holding (Rivera,Geo) 10 yards from STA03 to STA13. NO PLAY.
3rd and 11 at STA13 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler pass incomplete short middle to Mccollough,Dylan thrown to STA10.
4th and 11 at STA13 Hawkins,Nathan field goal attempt from 30 yards NO GOOD (H: Phommachanh,Tyler, LS: Schwartz,Bradley),

clock 07:45.

St. Anselm at 07:45
1st and 10 at STA20 St. Anselm drive start at 07:45.
1st and 10 at STA20 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short middle to Haynes,Jaidin thrown to STA35 broken up by

Price,Shakir QB hurried by Katrakazis,Alexander.
2nd and 10 at STA20 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush right for 6 yards gain to the STA26, out of bounds at STA26.
3rd and 4 at STA26 No Huddle-Shotgun Croce,Jake rush left for 8 yards gain to the STA34 (Flaccavento,Givanni), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA34 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short right to McGurn,Kevin caught at STA35, for 1 yard to the

STA35 QB hurried by Johnson,Imeer (Flaccavento,Givanni).
2nd and 9 at STA35 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short middle to Meade,Domingo thrown to STA47.
3rd and 9 at STA35 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short middle to Jones,Malaki thrown to STA50.
4th and 9 at STA35 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short right to Croce,Jake caught at STA37, for 12 yards to the

STA47 (Flaccavento,Givanni; Aurelus,Jazaire), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STA47 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short right to Haynes,Jaidin thrown to POST46 QB hurried by

Katrakazis,Alexander and White,Kevin.White,Kevin injured on the play
2nd and 10 at STA47 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush right for 6 yards gain to the POST47, out of bounds at POST47.
3rd and 4 at POS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short right to Meade,Domingo caught at POST41, for 6 yards to

the POST41 QB hurried by Katrakazis,Alexander, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at POS41 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew rush left for 1 yard loss to the POST42 (McNeil,Razhon).
2nd and 11 at POS42 PENALTY STA False Start (Arrington,Alex) 5 yards from POST42 to POST47. NO PLAY.
2nd and 16 at POS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short middle to O'Gara,Gus thrown to POST40 broken up by

Johnson,Imeer.
3rd and 16 at POS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short right to Croce,Jake caught at POST45, for 25 yards to the

POST22 QB hurried by Katrakazis,Alexander, out of bounds at POST22, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at POS22 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass incomplete short right to Jones,Malaki thrown to POST06.
2nd and 10 at POS22 Timeout Post, clock 02:57.
2nd and 10 at POS22 No Huddle-Shotgun Forkner,Drew pass complete short left to Meade,Domingo caught at POST10, for 22 yards to

the POST00 QB hurried by Carrion,Aaron TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:43, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at POS3 Hurley,Sean kick attempt good (H: Caro,Nick, LS: Roche,Colin).
1st and 10 at STA35 Guarnieri,Michael onside kickoff 13 yards to the STA48, End Of Play.



St. Anselm 35-41 Post
 
 

 

Post at 02:42
1st and 10 at STA48 Post drive start at 02:42.
1st and 10 at STA48 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush middle for 1 yard gain to the STA47 (Johnson,Nick; Noke,Aidan).
2nd and 9 at STA47 Timeout St. Anselm, clock 02:33.
2nd and 9 at STA47 No Huddle-Shotgun Phommachanh,Tyler rush left for 1 yard gain to the STA46 (Weaver,Mike).
3rd and 8 at STA46 Timeout St. Anselm, clock 02:24.
3rd and 8 at STA46 No Huddle-Shotgun Bandy,Edward rush right for 39 yards gain to the STA07 (Hosney,Jon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at STA7 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 7 at STA7 Kneel down by Post at STA08 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 8 at STA8 Kneel down by Post at STA09 for loss of 1 yard.
3rd and 9 at STA9 Kneel down by Post at STA10 for loss of 1 yard.
4th and 10 at STA10 End of game, clock 00:00.

St. Anselm 35-41 Post


